CWC LOGISTICS PARK

HIND TERMINALS PVT.LTD.
Plot No. - 4, Sector-10, Dronagiri Node,Navi Mumbai - 400707

CFS TARIFF

Version 45 (Updated on 12.01.2015 Effective from 19.01.2015)

EXPORTS

Container Related Charges
1 HANDLING AND TRANSPORTATION
G ding of Empty ¢ i stuffing Point,Examination,
Stuffing , Sealing and Lift On
Transportation to JNPT/NSICT
For Dry Van
Upto 23 mt.
Above 23 to 27 mt.
Above 27mt.

Reefer Container
Upto 23 mt.
Above 23 to 27 mt.
Above 27mt.

Haz. Cargo

Upto 23 mt.
Above 23 to 27 mt.
Above 27mt.

ODC Cargo. (Flat rack/ Open Top Out-gauge)
Upto 23 mt.

Above 23 to 27 mt.

Above 27mt.

ODC Container on Low Bed trailer will be on case to case basis
subject to availability of the vehicle.

Additional Charges will be levied for use of crane.

- Usage of Hydra or 5 Ton Forklift

N

Activity requiring hook Crane Assistance

3 GROUND RENT CHARGES
No. Of Days
First 7 days
8th to 15th day
16th to 30th day
31st day onward
Note -
- Date of stuffing is free
-Ground rent for Flat rack, Open Top (ODC) Reefer Cs i and H. c i will be levied
at 200% of normal rate. Ground Rent will be levied for all "Hold Containers" & "Under Lock" and if port

gate is not opened for a particular vessel for which the movement order is issued.

4 EMPTY GROUND RENT
Date of arrival
Upto 7 Day
8th day onward

5 CLP/ Survey / Bottle Seal

6 Palletisation / Fumigation/Lashing/Choking.

20 ft.

5830
7105

10355

8255
9505
12705

8270
9595
12685

9,005
10,555
13,805

40 ft.

15055
20805

13245
15565
20970

13,750
17,105
22,705

Rs. 805/- Per Box

Rs.105 Per MT

Rate Per Day Per TEU

Rs. 80
Rs. 205
Rs. 405
Rs. 555

Rate Per Day Per TEU

Free
Rs. 30
Rs. 55

Rs.250 Per Container

a) Palletisation Qtr mtr/pcs

(i) Palletisation up 500 Kg load with PP strapping and Strech Film Wrapping 1 700
(ii) |Palletisation above 500 Kgload till 1000 kg load with PP strapping and Strech Film Wrapping 1 950
(i)  |Palletisation up 500 Kg load without stretch film Wrapping 1 600)
(iv) |Palletisation above 500 Kg load till 1000 kg load without Stretch film wrapping 1 950
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(iii)

HM Cover 45" x 45"

100,

(iv)

HDPE cover 45"45"

[y

500

b)

Fumigation

)

USA/UK/JAPAN (aluminium Phosphide-std) 20 ft

550

(1)

USA/UK/JAPAN (aluminium Phosphide-std) 40 ft

1100

(iii)

Australia /New Ze Land - with Methyl Bromide 20 ft

3000,

(iv)

Australia /New Ze Land - with Methyl Bromide 40 ft

5800!

)

Empty Container Fumigation 20 ft Methyl bromide

1650

(vi)

Empty Container Fumigation 40 ft Methyl bromide

[ I [T [Py A ey

3000

(vii)

Empty Container Fumigation 20 ft Aluminium Phosphide

550

(viii)

Empty Container Fumigation 40 ft Aluminium Phosphide

(x)

Fumigation (GEN M.B.) TEU

[ = Y

1800

9

Lashing

()

Standard lashing Charges with Wire Slings for ODC on Flat Rack 20 t

(1)

Standard lashing Charges with Wire Slings for ODC on Flat Rack 40 t

13000

(iii)

Standard Lashing with wire Slings for Box Container 20 ft

5400

(iv)

Standard Lashing with wire Slings for Box Container 40 ft

10000

)

[ EEY Y P

2000

d)

Lashing Certificate ( if required)

Note : Standard Lashing shall comprise of following :
20 ft

1 4 Turn Buckles of size 22 mm

2100 ftlength ,14 mm steel wire

3 4 D shackles 20mm

4 24 Bull Dog Clips

5 4 Wooden Wedges (4" x 9' inches)

40ft
1 6 Turn Buckles of size 22 mm
2 250 ft length ,14 mm steel wire
3 6 D shackles 20mm
4 36 Bull Dog Clips
5 8 Wooden Wedges (4" x 9' inches)
Any extra lashing requirement can be arranged subject to availability and additional Cost.
Chocking
On a case to case basis.
CARGO RELATED / STORAGE CHARGES
1 CARTING CHARGES
Unloading of Export Cargo from truck to Export Warehouse
open area using labour and Forklift ( 3mt) as per shipping bill
declaration
- Minimum Charges Rs.85 per shipping bill.
-Additional Charges will be leied for use of crane.

2 Storage Charges
For cargo allowed starage in ganeral area either in warehouse
or open area.
-Minimum chages will be levied for 5 sq.mt.
-Date of carting is free

- Minimum one week charges will be levied.
3 SPACE RESERVATION

-PER 5Q. M PER MONTH MIN. 100 sqmt.

-3 Months advance payment

-1 month notice for cancellation

4 Fuel & Energy Surcharge.
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Rs.75/sqmt. / week

Rs.175/Sq,mt/Month

Rs. 950/- Per TEU
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IMPORTS
CONTAINER RELATED CHARGES
1 CFS DESTUFFED DELIVERY
[Etfective 19.01.2015
Transp ion of loaded ¢ iner from Port to HTPL, Lift Off,
Grounding for Customs Examination
Destuffing ( with labour and 3MT. Forklift ), stacking of Empty
within CFS
Dry Van
Upto 27 mt. T
Above 27mt. 10500
Reefer Container Rs. Rs.
Upto 27 mt. y 9800 15400
Above 27mt. 12755 20650
Haz. Cargo Rs. Rs.
Upto 27 mt. . 9200 14900
Above 27mt. 11950 20250
ODC Cargo. (Flat rack/ Open Top Out-gauge) Rs. Rs.
Upto 27 mt. 10800 17800
Above 27mt. 14150 23600
- ODC Container on Low Bed trailer will be on case lo case basis
subject to availability of the vehicle.
- Additional Charges will be levied for use of crane.
- Usage of Hydra or 5 Ton Forklift Rs. 900/- Per Box
*For waste Paper above 27 mt. wt tariff of Upto 27 mt. shall apply.
2 CY DELIVERY (FACTORY DESTUFFED DELIVERY)
Effective 19.01.2015
T P ion of loaded ¢ iner from Port to HTPL, Lift Off,
Grounding for Customs Examination and loading c iner on
party's vehicle
Dry Van Rs. Rs.
Upto 27 mt. 6700 10000
Above 27mt. 9750 15600
Reefer Container Rs. Rs.
Upto 27 mt. 9000 14300
Above 27mt. 11850 19450
Haz. Cargo Rs. Rs.
Upto 27 mt. 7800 12500
Above 27mt. 10800 18000
ODC Cargo. (Flat rack/ Open Top Out-gauge) Rs. Rs.
Upto 27 mt. 9600 15000
Above 27mt, 12800 21200
ODC Container on Low Bed trailer will be on case to case basis
subject to availability of the vehicle.
Additional Charges will be levied for use of crane.
*For waste Paper above 27 mt. wt tariff of Upto 27 mt. shall apply.
3 Low Bed Trailer Charges (CFS to Port or Port to CFS) 18000 /- Per Trip.
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4 LDD GROUND RENT CHARGES

[Eefective 12.05.2014 |

No. of Days Rate Per Day Per TEU
Date of Arrival (If container is moved out on the same day. If not, charges would be applicable Free
from the date of arrival to the date of delivery as per the below slabs.) Rs.
1st to 3rd day 350
4th to 6th day 450
7th to 9th day ) 650
10th to 12th day 750
13th to 20th day 1000
21st to 30th day 1200
31st to 60th day 1400
61st to 90 days 1600
91st day onwards 2600
Note;

_Ground rent for Flat rack, Open Top (ODC) will be levied at 300% of normal rate. And for Hazardous and
Reefer containers will be levied at 200% of normal rate.

5 EMPTY GROUND CHARGES Per TEU

No. of Days Rate Per Day Per TEU
Date of Destuffing Free

1to 7 days Rs. 30

8 th day onward 2 Rs. 55

6 CUSTOM EXAMINATION

Destuffing & Restuffing operation for Custom
- LESS THAN 25 % Rs1000 Per TEU
- MORE THAN 25% Rs3000 Per TEU

-Additional chages if cargo requires special handling

( Metal Scrap etc.), Crane /10 MT. forklift.

-Additional Rs.1000 per TEU will be levied for scrap
containers destuffing in yard ( for cleaning & additional space)

7 Container Survey Charges - For D' Stuff Delivery Rs.300 Per TEU

8 Container Survey Charges - Loaded Delivery Rs.150 Per TEU

9 Container Housekeeping Charges - D'Stuff Delivery Rs.325 Per TEU
10 Container Housekeeping Charges - Loaded Delivery Rs.200 Per TEU
11 Surcharge for Late Clearance - After 60 Days Rs. 7600/- Per TEU

12 Weightment charges for Scanning. Rs. 950/- Per TEU

13 Vehicle Detention for Scanning Rs.2500/- Per Box.

14 Bottle Seal Charges Rs. 25/- Per Box

15 Fuel & Energy Surcharge. Rs. 950/- Per TEU

Rs. 250/- Per Doc. FCL
Rs. 150/- per [tem - LCL

16 Documentation & Processing Charges

17 Additional Handling at GTI Rs.350/- on 20" Box
18 Additional Handling at NSICT Rs.350/- on 20" Box
19 Facility Management Charge On Imports Rs.400/ TEU

20 Port Congestion Charges Rs.1000/- Per Box
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CARGO RELATED CHARGES

1 CARGO DELIVERY ( FCL/LCL)
Loading of cargo to Party's vehicle using labour and 3mt Rs.90 Per MT.
- Minimum charges Rs.85 per item / delivery
- Additional charges for use of crane

2 CARGO STORAGE CHARGES
Storage for LCL cargo ( Minim. 5 sqmt.)
( from date of Date of Destuffing till delivery )

Inside Warehouse' Rs
-1-2weeks 100
-3-4weeks 150
- 5th Week onwards 200
Outside Warehouse' Rs.
-1-2weeks 155
-3-4weeks - 180
- 5th Week onwards 305

3 REWORKING CHARGES - Imports
Destuffing and restuffing & empty stacking ) Rs. 4,005 Rs. 8,005

Tariff for Export Factory Stuffed Self-sealed containers (Buffer)

Effective 14th July'2014
Sr.No. Activity Cycle Tariff
20F 40F
1 Gate in of factory stuffed ¢ i On-wheel, ination, sealing of c: iner and gate out within six hours Rs. 500 Rs. 1,000
2 Gate in of factory stuffed ¢ iner On-wheel ination, sealing of ¢ iner and gate out. Time taken more than 6 hours| Rs. 700 Rs. 1,200
upto 12 hours.
3 Gate in of factory stuffed ¢ iner On-wheel, ination, sealing of ¢ iner and gate out. Time taken more than 12 hours| Rs. 800 Rs. 1,400
upto 24 hours
(charges to be repeated after 24 hrs as per above slab)
4 Registration Charges of container (off loaded in CFS, Examination & movement by party vehicle ). *. Including of Lift on Rs.1500 Rs.3000
Lift Off.
Note:- If the Self-seal container is off loaded and moved by HIPL, then Buffer charges will be
applicable.
BUFFER YARD
20 ft. 40 ft,
1 Handling & Transportation 4005 4555
- Hazardous transportation will be applied @ 1.5 times
- Reefer Handling will be @ 1.5 times
- ODC Handling will be @ 1.5 times
- ODC Tansporation will be on case to case basis
2 GROUND RENT CHARGES
20 ft. 40 ft.
0-9 Days 80 160
10-13 Days 155 310
14-21 Days 305 610
22-30 Days 405 810
31st Day onwards 505 1010

_Ground rent for Hazardous and ODC will be levied at 200% of normal rate.
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3 Admini ion/Docu ion Charges Rs.250/Box
4 Custom Examination 20 ft. 40 ft.
Less Than 25% 755 1510
More Than 25% 2505 5010
5 Fuel & Energy Surcharge. 950 1900
CUSTOM BOND
1 Cargo on Truck Rs. 90 Per MT.

2 Containerized Cargo

3 Storage Charges

4 Insurance Charges

Rs. 1505/TEU including LOLO

Rs. 85/Sq.mtr/Week

(min.Charges will be collected for 4 weeks

on actual area occupied)

Rs.0.25 per week per Rs.1000

(On Cargo Value + Customs Duty)

GENERAL & ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS

1 Survey Charges Applicable to Import and Export
Container Survey
Damage Container survey ( Pre Repair/Post Repair)
EIR gate in Loaded Container
EIR gate out Loaded Container

2 LIFT ON/LIFT OFF
INSIDE CFS Per TEU
FOR EMPTY CONTR.
FOR LOADED CONTR.

3 TRANSPORTATION
(EXCL LO/LO)
FOR EMPTY CONTR. Per TEU
- upto 10 Km.
-Beyond 10 Km. but upto 23 Kms
- Empty Yards at Panvel/Goa Road / Beyond 23 Kms and upto 40 kms
- Empty Yards beyond 40 kms
Toll Charges on NH4B will be charged on actuals
For Loaded Container betwwen Port to HTPL
- Upto 23 MT.
- Above 23 MT upto 27 MT.
- Above 27 MT.

4 REEFER PLUGGING & MONITORING
Reefer Pluging per day or part there of

Monitoring charges
5 Shifting of Containers within CFS including LO/LO
-Loaded Container

- Empty Container

6 Amendment Charges/ Change of Delivery Mode
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Rs.250/- Per TEU

Rs.100 Per Contain
Rs.50 Per TEU
Rs.50 Per TEU

Rs.300 Per TEU
Rs.600 Per TEU

Rs.1250 Per TEU
Rs.1375 Per TEU
Rs.1800 Per TEU
Rs.2350 Per TEU

Rs.3300 Per Box
Rs.4500 Per Box
Rs.7000 Per Box

20 ft.
Rs. 1,805

er

40 ft.
Rs. 2,800

Rs.755 / day Rs.1205 / day

Rs. 800 Per TEU
Rs. 700 Per TEU

Rs. 805 Per TEU
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7 Weighment Charges
- Weighment per vehicle
-if on CFS vehicle shifting charges will be charged extra
8 Re-Working Charges - Export
-0-25%%
-26%t0 50 %
-51% to 100 %
9 Stuffing in Container - Import
10 Spillage of Cargo Cleaning
11 Import Labelling
12 Bagging/ Rebagging (70-80 Kg 50 Kg Bag)

13 Bulk Stuffing

14 Segregation of Cargo (Import/Export)
(Min. Rs.1500 Charge, whichever is cycle)

15 Vehicle Parking / Detention Charges
(If delivery not cleared by 07:00 hrs next day)

16 LCL Package weighment up to 10 Packages
17 Detention charges of Low bed trailer (Slab/ Days) :

18 Port Diversion charges for (NORMAL / Low bed / Genset) : Normal :

Genset :

19 Genset trailer chargers from PORT TO CFS (Incase the container is been shutout or due to any other reason / situation which i

Or situation which is beyond CFS's control and where the container has to be brought back to the CFS.
20 Detention Charges of Genset trailers
21 Vehicle if detained at Empty yard.
22 Estate Related Charges

- One Table Space

- Rent Payable quarterly in advance

23 Usage of SSR - Crane/Forklift Etc.

a. Use of Crane

- General/ODC/HAZ/Reefer Cargo -20"
-40"
b. - Usage of 5 ton Forklift
- GeryOD(/HAZ/Reefer Cargo Per Box
(A - Usage of 10 Ton Forklift
Gen/ODC/HAZ/Reefer -20"
-40"
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Rs.500 Per Truck

Rs.1005/ Per TEU

Rs.1505/ Per TEU
Rs.55 Paise/Label(Sticker type
(Minimum of Rs.500/-)
Rs.140/ M.ton

Rs.145/ M.ton

Rs.145/M.ton

Rs.255/Truck/Day

Rs.105/ Package

Rs.8000/- per day

Rs.2000/- Per Box
Rs.3000/- Per Box

Rs. 5500/~ Per Box

Rs.550/- Per Hour

Rs.3000/- Per day

Rs.2005 Per Month (with A/c)
Rs.1005 Per Month (Non-A/c)

4000

1400

2000
3000
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d.  -Usage of Hydra
- Gen/ODC/HAZ/Reefer Cargo Per Box

24 Others Terms & Conditions:
- Service Tax and other levies will be charged at prevailing rates,
-All DDs / Cheques to be drawn in favour of " Hind Terminals Pvt.Ltd. A/c No. 01100350000640".

~Payment by cheque is subject to prior approval from HTPL r:d
- Outstation, Co-operative Bank cheques will not be accepted.

-A Penalty of Rs.5,000/- per instrument will be levied for dishonour of Cheques.
-Cheques drawn by the Importer/Consignee will not be accepted.

-Tips to Labour, Forklift and Kalmar Operators and others is strictly discouraged.
-Movement of containers are subject to weight restrictions imposed by Govt.authorities
- Rates are subject to change without prior notice.

- For containers more than 40' will be charged @ 2.5 times of per TEU .

1500
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